JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN

POLICY
TAPE LOG
January 11, 2007 Hearing Room C
3:00 p.m. Tapes 1-2
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Sen. Larry George

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Rep. Wayne Kreiger

Rep. Mike Schaufler

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
Sen. Betsy Johnson
STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Organizational Meeting
Introduction of Committee Members
Adoption of Committee Rules

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 1, A

004 Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at

3:09 p.m.

016 Sen. L. George

021 Rep. Cowan

029 Rep. Kreiger

034 Rep. Schaufler

036 Rep. Boone

040 Sen. Morrisette

055 Chair Verger

156 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator.

201 Chair Verger

272 Rep. Cowan

274 Chair Verger

281 Co-Chair Boone

313 Sen. Morrisette

317 Co-Chair Boone

322 Sen. Morrisette



335
337
350
361
364
374
392
396
413

TAPE 2, A
001

016

027

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp

Co-Chair Boone
Sen. Morrisette
Co-Chair Boone
Sen. Morrisette
Chair Verger
Rep. Kreiger
Chair Verger
Co-Chair Boone
Callens

Callens

MOTION: Rep. Schaufler moves to ADOPT the proposed
Committee Rules dated 01/11/07.

VOTE: 7-0-3

EXCUSED: 3 - Sen. G. George, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Nelson

Co-Chair Verger hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Co-Chair Boone adjourns the meeting at 3:42 p.m.



