JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

TAPE LOG

January 11, 2007 Hearing Room C 3:00 p.m. Tapes 1 - 2

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair Sen. Larry George Sen. Bill Morrisette Rep. Wayne Kreiger Rep. Mike Schaufler
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair Sen. Betsy Johnson
STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Jim Keller, Committee Administrator Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	Organizational Meeting Introduction of Committee Members

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

Adoption of Committee Rules

TAPE # AND SIDE	COUNTER NUMBER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
	004	Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at
		3:09 p.m.
	016	Sen. L. George
	021	Rep. Cowan
	029	Rep. Kreiger
	034	Rep. Schaufler
	036	Rep. Boone
	040	Sen. Morrisette
	055	Chair Verger
	156	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator.
	201	Chair Verger
	272	Rep. Cowan
	274	Chair Verger
	281	Co-Chair Boone
	313	Sen. Morrisette
	317	Co-Chair Boone
	322	Sen. Morrisette

	335	Co-Chair Boone
	337	Sen. Morrisette
	350	Co-Chair Boone
	361	Sen. Morrisette
	364	Chair Verger
	374	Rep. Kreiger
	392	Chair Verger
	396	Co-Chair Boone
	413	Callens
TAPE 2, A		
	001	Callens
	016	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler moves to ADOPT the proposed Committee Rules dated 01/11/07.
		VOTE: 7-0-3
		EXCUSED: 3 - Sen. G. George, Sen. Johnson, Rep. Nelson
		Co-Chair Verger hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	027	Co-Chair Boone adjourns the meeting at 3:42 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp